

For Immediate Release: October 8, 2021 Contact: Alannah Gallagher 845.297.7600 ext. 16

AlannahGallagher@PyramidMG.com



POUGHKEEPSIE GALLERIA TO HOST MALL-O-WEEN MAYHEM FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29TH

--A Spook-Tastic Evening of Fun Brought to You by Poughkeepsie Galleria and Our Community
Partners --

Poughkeepsie, NY (October 8th, 2021) – Poughkeepsie Galleria is proud to announce that we will be hosting Mall-O-Ween Mayhem on Friday, October 29th from 4 p.m. – 6 p.m. in center court. Dress up the kids in their best Halloween costumes and join the fun! Pre-registration is required for this event and will be limited to the first 250 children.

For the first hour, registered attendees will be welcomed and provided a bag of Halloween treats. Our community partners, including Family Services and Town of Poughkeepsie Police Department, will provide contact-less fun with crafts, games, raffles, prizes, and a K9 Demo. To finish out the evening, we will be mystified by Illusionist Ryan Dutcher with a special show from $5 \, \text{p.m.} - 6 \, \text{p.m.}$

The health and safety of our guests is our top priority. Everyone attending is encouraged to wear a face mask or covering. To register for this event and for more information visit https://www.poughkeepsiegalleriamall.com/event/mall-o-ween-mayhem-2021/.

###

About Poughkeepsie Galleria

Poughkeepsie Galleria is Dutchess County's largest, most dominant shopping destination for over 30 years. Anchored by Macy's, Target, Best Buy and Dick's Sporting Goods, Poughkeepsie Galleria offers over 100 retail shops including entertainment destinations Regal Cinemas and RPM Raceway. Additional information can be found at www.PoughkeepsieGalleria) and you can find Poughkeepsie Galleria on Facebook (Facebook.com/PoughkeepsieGalleria), Twitter (@PokGalleria) and Instagram (@Poughkeepsie_Galleria).

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Poughkeepsie Galleria, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in North America. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast, with 16 properties located throughout New York, and Massachusetts. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry by combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.